
SECRETARY'S RECORD, NEBRASKA PUBLIC SERVICE COMM]SSION

fn the Matter of the
Prescription of Reasonable
Rates and Charges for Motor
Carriers Passengers and
Property for Hire subject to
the Provisions of Neb. Rev.
Stat. (Reissue 2003), ChaPter
f5, Articles 1 and 3.

APPLICATION NO. LR_314

GRANTED ON AN EMERGENCY

BAS]S

ENTRERED: MAY 12, 201-0

BY THE COMMISSION:

OP]N]NON AND FINDINGS

On May 6, 2OIO, Limousine Services, LLC, Lincoln,
Nebraska, filed an appl-ication for authority to establish
raLes for its use in 1ts operations. After consultation
with Commissj-on staff, the applicant proposes the following
application:

Des cript ion Proposed
Standard Rates (B passenger):

First Two Hours
Three hours
Four hours
Five hours
Each hour over five hours
2 hour split time (1+1)
4 hour split time (2+2)

0-25 miles
26-50 mi-les
51-100 miles
101-130 miles
131-160 miles

Rates are based upon a two hour minimum
Time begins when the limo arrives at the pick-up location
Split time are based on a three hour minimum wait time with
a single split allowed.

Fuel- surcharge rate (based on pick-up or drop-off
location) :

$170.00
$25s.00
$340.00
$425.00
ç42 .50 /hr
$270.00
$440.00

$0
$30
$60
$80
$100
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APPL]CATION NO. LR-314

Standard Rates (8 passenger) :

First Two Hours
Tirlee hours
Four hours
Five hours
Each hour over five hours
2 hour split time (1+1)
4 hour split time (2+2)

PAGE 2

$190.00
$28s.00
$380.00
$47s.00
$47.50/hr
$290.00
$480.00

Rates are based upon a Lwo hour minimum
Time begins when the limo arrives at the pick-up
Split time are based on a three hour minimum wait
a singJ-e split allowed.

Fuel surcharge rate (based
J-ocation) :

on pick-up or drop-off

l-ocation
time with

0-25 miles
26-50 mil-es
51-100 mil-es
101-130 mil-es
131-160 miles

Weddlng Package (either limousine)

First Hours
Two hours
Three hours
Four hours
Each hour over four hours

$0
$30
$60
$80
$100

$200.00
$300.00
$400.00
$s00.00
Ç15 /hr

Time begins when the limo arrives at the pick-up locatj-on

Fuel surcharge rate (based
location):

on pick-up or drop-off

0-25 miles
26-50 miles
51-100 miles
101-130 mil-es
131-l-60 miles

Emergency action is requested.

$o
$30
$60
$80
$100
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Applì-cant is a certificated common carrier which holds
Certificate Number B-1761. The certificate allows the
transportation of passengers by luxury limousine between
points within a 250-mile radius of Dakota city over
irregular routes. RESTRICTION: 1) The transportation of
railroad train crews is not authorized; and 2) The

certificate holder shall maintain a listing of its servíces
in the Yellow Pages of the telephone director serving
Dakota City.

The Applicant received authority to operate from t.he

Commission under Certificate No. B-116I on May II, 20L0-
The Appticant is establishing rates for these particular
vehicles for use in this certificate.

The Applicant represents to the commission that. the
proposed amended rates are based upon anticipated expenses
in vehicle maintenance, fuel expenses, insurance premiums,
advertising and other overhead charges. The rates are
competitive with similar rates charges by other services
for these types of vehicles.

In applications such as these, the Commission
that an emerqency situation exists. Such a

exists in this applícatíon as the Applicant cannot
operations under its certificate as granted until
are approved.

must find
s ituation
begin
t-he rates

and being fuIlY
is of the opinion
be granted on an

The Applicant has informed the commissíon that it has

received conLracted bookings that were made by its
predecessor company, A CIass Act Limousine. These bookings
were made under the rate structure of A Class Act Limousine
under the rates approved for A CIass Act. The Commission
finds that these previously contracted bookings should be

performed by the Applicant pursuant to the contractually
agreed charges. All bookings done by the Applicant from
this date forward should be pursuant to the rates aS

approved in this order.

Upon consideration of the appfication
advised in the premises, the Commission
and finds that the application should
emergency basis effective May 14, 2010 -
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ORDBR

IT IS, THEREFORE, ORDERED by the Nebraska Public
Service Commission that effective May I4, 2010, Limousine
Service, LLC, Lincoln Nebraska, be, and it is hereby,
authorized to establish rates for the following vehicles
its use as follows:
Description Proposed
Standard Rates (B passenger):

First Two Hours
Three hours
Four hours
Five hours
Each hour over five hours
2 hour split time (1+1)
4 hour split time (2+2)

0-25 miles
26-50 miles
51-100 miles
101-130 miles
131-160 miles

Standard Rates (B passenqer)
First Two Hours
Three hours
Four hours
Five hours
Each hour over five hours
2 hour split time (1+1)
4 hour split time (2+2)

$170.00
$2s5.00
$340.00
$425.00
Ç42 .50 /hr
$270.00
$440.00

Rates are based upon a two hour minimum
Time begins when the limo arrives at the pick-up location
Split time are based on a three hour minimum wait time with
a síngle split allowed.

FueI surcharge rate (based on pick-up or drop-off
location):

$o
$30
$60
$80
$100

$190.00
$285.00
$380.00
$475.00
$47.50/hr
$290.00
$480.00

Rates are based upon a two hour minimum
Time begins when the limo arrives at the pick-up l-ocation
Split time are based on a three hour minimum wait time with
a single split al-l-owed.
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Fuel surcharge rate (based on pick-up or drop-off
location):

PAGE 5

0-25 miles
26-50 miles
51-100 miles
101-130 miles
131-160 miles

$0
$30
lou
$80
$ 100

$200.00
$300.00
$400.00
$s00.00
i7 5 /hr

$o
$30
$60
$80
$ 100

Weddinq Packaqe ( either Iimousine)

Time begins when the limo arrives at the pick-up location

Fuel surcharge rate
location):

(based on pick-up or droP-off

First Hours
Two hours
Three hours
Four hours
Each hour over four hours

0-25 miles
26-50 miles
51-100 miles
101-l-30 miles
131-160 miles

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED by the Nebraska Public Service
Commission that public notj-ce of this action be published
in the Daily Record, Omaha, Nebraska, pursuant to the
provisíons of Section 15-72I. R. R. S.

Commissions Rules.
2008, and the

MADE AND ENTERED at Lincoln, Nebraska, this 12th day of
May, 2,010.

NEBRASKA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMTSSTON

COMMTSSIONERS CONCURRING : .1q
ATTBST:

Ex

Chairman

ecuLive Direc

/ / s/ / Frank E. Landj.s
/ / s/ / Gerald !];. Vap

@e.int"o *itn soy lnk on recycled pap€rå


