In the Matter of the) APPLICATION NO. LR-314
Prescription of Reasonable Rates and Charges for Motor) GRANTED ON AN EMERGENCY
Carriers Passengers and) BASIS
Property for Hire subject to the Provisions of Neb. Rev.	
Stat. (Reissue 2003), Chapter 75, Articles 1 and 3.) ENTRERED: MAY 12, 2010

BY THE COMMISSION:

OPININON AND FINDINGS

On May 6, 2010, Limousine Services, LLC, Lincoln, Nebraska, filed an application for authority to establish rates for its use in its operations. After consultation with Commission staff, the applicant proposes the following application:

Description	Proposed	
Standard Rates (8 passenger):		
First Two Hours	\$170.00	
Three hours	\$255.00	
Four hours	\$340.00	
Five hours	\$425.00	
Each hour over five hours	\$42.50/hr	
2 hour split time (1+1)	\$270.00	
4 hour split time (2+2)	\$440.00	

Rates are based upon a two hour minimum
Time begins when the limo arrives at the pick-up location
Split time are based on a three hour minimum wait time with
a single split allowed.

Fuel surcharge rate (based on pick-up or drop-off location):

0-25 miles	\$0
26-50 miles	\$30
51-100 miles	\$60
101-130 miles	\$80
131-160 miles	\$100

PAGE 2

Standard Rates (8 passenger):

First Two Hours	\$190.00
Three hours	\$285.00
Four hours	\$380.00
Five hours	\$475.00
Each hour over five hours	\$47.50/hr
2 hour split time (1+1)	\$290.00
4 hour split time (2+2)	\$480.00

Rates are based upon a two hour minimum
Time begins when the limo arrives at the pick-up location
Split time are based on a three hour minimum wait time with
a single split allowed.

Fuel surcharge rate (based on pick-up or drop-off location):

0-25 miles		\$0
26-50 miles		\$30
51-100 miles		\$60
101-130 miles		\$80
131-160 miles		\$100

Wedding Package (either limousine)

First Hours		\$200.00
Two hours		\$300.00
Three hours	es:	\$400.00
Four hours		\$500.00
Each hour over	four hours	\$75/hr

Time begins when the limo arrives at the pick-up location

Fuel surcharge rate (based on pick-up or drop-off location):

0-25 miles	\$0
26-50 miles	\$30
51-100 miles	\$60
101-130 miles	\$80
131-160 miles	\$100

Emergency action is requested.

PAGE 3

Applicant is a certificated common carrier which holds Certificate Number B-1761. The certificate allows the transportation of passengers by luxury limousine between points within a 250-mile radius of Dakota City over irregular routes. RESTRICTION: 1) The transportation of railroad train crews is not authorized; and 2) The certificate holder shall maintain a listing of its services in the Yellow Pages of the telephone director serving Dakota City.

The Applicant received authority to operate from the Commission under Certificate No. B-1761 on May 11, 2010. The Applicant is establishing rates for these particular vehicles for use in this certificate.

The Applicant represents to the Commission that the proposed amended rates are based upon anticipated expenses in vehicle maintenance, fuel expenses, insurance premiums, advertising and other overhead charges. The rates are competitive with similar rates charges by other services for these types of vehicles.

In applications such as these, the Commission must find that an emergency situation exists. Such a situation exists in this application as the Applicant cannot begin operations under its certificate as granted until the rates are approved.

The Applicant has informed the Commission that it has received contracted bookings that were made by its predecessor company, A Class Act Limousine. These bookings were made under the rate structure of A Class Act Limousine under the rates approved for A Class Act. The Commission finds that these previously contracted bookings should be performed by the Applicant pursuant to the contractually agreed charges. All bookings done by the Applicant from this date forward should be pursuant to the rates as approved in this order.

Upon consideration of the application and being fully advised in the premises, the Commission is of the opinion and finds that the application should be granted on an emergency basis effective May 14, 2010.

PAGE 4

ORDER

IT IS, THEREFORE, ORDERED by the Nebraska Public Service Commission that effective May 14, 2010, Limousine Service, LLC, Lincoln Nebraska, be, and it is hereby, authorized to establish rates for the following vehicles its use as follows:

Description	Proposed
Standard Rates (8 passenger):	
First Two Hours	\$170.00
Three hours	\$255.00
Four hours	\$340.00
Five hours	\$425.00
Each hour over five hours	\$42.50/hr
2 hour split time (1+1)	\$270.00
4 hour split time (2+2)	\$440.00

Rates are based upon a two hour minimum
Time begins when the limo arrives at the pick-up location
Split time are based on a three hour minimum wait time with
a single split allowed.

Fuel surcharge rate (based on pick-up or drop-off location):

0-25 miles		\$0
26-50 miles		\$30
51-100 miles		\$60
101-130 miles	96	\$80
131-160 miles		\$100

Standard Rates (8 passenger):	
First Two Hours	\$190.00
Three hours	\$285.00
Four hours	\$380.00
Five hours	\$475.00
Each hour over five hours	\$47.50/hr
2 hour split time (1+1)	\$290.00
4 hour split time (2+2)	\$480.00

Rates are based upon a two hour minimum
Time begins when the limo arrives at the pick-up location
Split time are based on a three hour minimum wait time with
a single split allowed.

Each hour over four hours

PAGE 5

\$75/hr

Fuel surcharge rate (based on pick-up or drop-off location):

0-25 miles	\$0
26-50 miles	\$30
51-100 miles	\$60
101-130 miles	\$80
131-160 miles	\$100

Wedding Package (either limousine)

First Hours \$200.00

Two hours \$300.00

Three hours \$400.00

Four hours \$500.00

Time begins when the limo arrives at the pick-up location

Fuel surcharge rate (based on pick-up or drop-off location):

0-25 miles	\$0
26-50 miles	\$30
51-100 miles	\$60
101-130 miles	\$80
131-160 miles	\$100

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED by the Nebraska Public Service Commission that public notice of this action be published in the <u>Daily Record</u>, Omaha, Nebraska, pursuant to the provisions of Section 75-121. R.R.S. 2008, and the Commissions Rules.

MADE AND ENTERED at Lincoln, Nebraska, this 12th day of May, 2010.

NEBRASKA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

COMMISSIONERS CONCURRING:

Chairman Sevald L. Vago
ATTEST:

Executive Director

//s// Frank E. Landis //s// Gerald L. Vap